EXPLOSION PROOF LIMIT
SWITCH BOX
The Explosion Proof Limit Switch Box offers a
wide range of signalling options in a compact
corrosion resistant aluminium alloy housing
available for close - mounting onto Kinetrol
actuators or discrete mounting via a Kinetrol
05 square or industry standard VDI/VDE

")
M20 x 1.5p (1/2" NPT) Conduit entries
(2 or 4 dependent on order code)
42
(1.7")
    9.53/9.47
(0.375/0.373")
Optional
clear cone
12
0
 (4
.7
")
®
The Explosion Proof
Limit Switch Box
DIMENSIONS
Kinetrol Ltd, Trading Estate, Farnham, Surrey. GU9 9NU, England.
Tel: 01252 733838 Fax: 01252 713042
E-mail: sales@kinetrol.com Web Site: www.kinetrol.com
KF-619  FEB/17Kinetrol is a registered trade mark Copyright 2014 Kinetrol Ltd.
ORDERING CODES
0 = STANDARD INDICATOR
A = ANTI-STATIC MONITOR
0 = 2 x 3 TERMINALS
4 = 3 x 3 TERMINALS
5 = 4 x 3 TERMINALS
6 = MULTI-TERMINAL PCB (2x6 + 1x3 + 1x2)
P = POTENTIOMETER
F = ANGLE RETRANSMIT CLOCKWISE
G = ANGLE RETRANSMIT ANTI-CLOCKWISE
–
0 = WITHOUT ACT
1 = WITH ACT
0 = NO SR
2 = SR CW
3 = SR CCW
APPROVAL TYPE
E = IEC / ATEX IIC, IIB, IIA
F = FM / FMC GRPS B,C,D
P = FM GRP A
D = ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING OUTPUTS ENABLED
E = ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING OUTPUTS ENABLED, SEPARATE POWER SUPPLY
B = ASi BUS
C = ASi EXTENDED ADDESSING OUTPUTS DISABLED
0 = NO OPTIONS
0 = CLOSE-MOUNT (03-14 MODEL-SPECIFIC)
1 = DISCRETE KINETROL 05 SQUARE DRIVE (16-30 MODEL-SPECIFIC)
2 = DISCRETE NAMUR
3 = NO MOUNTING PARTS (NON MODEL-SPECIFIC)
  NOTE: ACTUATORS 16 - 30 REQUIRE DISCRETE MOUNTING
SWITCH OPTIONS
(SUPPLIED WITH 2 STRIKERS AS STANDARD)
1 = 2 x V3 7.5-30Vdc, NC, 2 WIRE INDUCTIVE SENSORS
4 = 2 x V3 SPDT, 0-250Vac, MECHANICAL MICROSWITCHES
5 = 2 x V3 20-250Vac / 10-300Vdc NO, 2 WIRE, INDUCTIVE SENSORS
6 = 2 x V3 5-60Vdc, NO, 2 WIRE, INDUCTIVE SENSORS
7 = 4 x CODE 4 MICROSWITCHES
9 = 2 x V3 SPDT, 0-250Vac, GOLD PLATED CONTACTS
      MECHANICAL MICROSWITCHES
A = 4 x CODE 1 SENSORS
B = 4 x CODE 5 SENSORS
C = 4 x CODE 6 SENSORS
D = 4 x CODE 9 MICROSWITCHES
E = 2 x V3 20-140Vac / 10-140Vdc, NO, 2 WIRE, INDUCTIVE SENSORS
F = 4 x CODE E SENSORS
N = 2 x 10-30Vdc, PNP, 3 WIRE, PROXIMITY SENSORS
X
ACTUATOR
MODEL
03 - 30
— = MALE
F = FEMALE
S = SERRATED
B = 2 ENTRY
D = 4 ENTRY
  MOUNTING PARTS AVAILABLE:
    SP1601 - 05 SQUARE DRIVE
    SP1602 - 07/05 SQUARE REDUCER
    SP1603 - NAMUR DRIVE
    SP1604 - 07/03 SQUARE REDUCER
    SP/ASP1607 - CLOSE MOUNTING KIT
    SP/ASP1608 - 12/14/15 ACCESSORY MOUNTING ADAPTOR (UNDRILLED)
    SP/ASP389 - MODEL 16 MOUNT KIT
    SP/ASP329 - MODEL 18 MOUNT KIT
    SP/ASP400 - MODEL 20/30 MOUNT KIT
ASI + 2 OR 4 SWITCHES = 2x3 (0)
A/R + 2 SWITCHES = 2x3 (0)
A/R + 4 SWITCHES = PCB  (6)
POT + 2 OR 4 SWITCHES = PCB (6)
2 SWITCHES = 2x3 (0)
4 SWITCHES = 4x3 (5)